lactation and is also impacted by the genotype and nutrition of the ewe during pregnancy.

-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

0 20 40 60 80 100

In
cr

e
as

e
 in

 F
ar

m
 P

ro
fi

t
($

/Y
e

ar
lin

g)

Weaning % of Yearlings (%)

GSM Early

GSM Late

Ham Mer

Ham Mat

Figure 18.  Change in profit from mating ewe lambs if different weaning weights are expected from that which
is predicted from the nutrition profile of the (adult) ewes.

Lamb, wool and grain prices

The price scenario also alters the profitability of mating ewe lambs, with high meat prices, low wool
prices and low grain prices increasing the profitability of joining ewe lambs (Table 17).  For the
maternal producer, it was profitable to mate ewe lambs in all the price scenarios examined.  However,
for the Merino producer the breakeven prices are very close to the standard prices used for the
analysis.

Table 17.  Profit increase ($/ha and $/ewe lamb) for different price scenarios from mating ewe lambs using
the optimum nutrition profile and optimum management of the dry ewe lambs and the progeny.

  Great Southern South West Victoria
  Early Late Merino Maternal
  $/ha ($/ewe) $/ha ($/ewe) $/ha ($/ewe) $/ha ($/ewe)

Standard Prices  2.7 (3.2) -9.6 -(13.3) -2.5 -(1.1) 39.4 (20.8)

Lamb price $3/kg 0.0 (0.0) -11.5 -(26.6) -29.5 -(13.4) 18.6 (10.4)
 $4/kg 1.8 (3.3) -7.8 -(13.9) -18.4 -(7.2) 28.2 (14.4)
 $6/kg 13.0 (10.8) -5.4 -(7.0) 10.0 (4.1) 60.5 (30.9)
 $7/kg 9.7 (8.0) 3.6 (4.4) 32.1 (13.1) 64.9 (33.0)

Wool price -40% 3.6 (10.0) -3.9 -(9.9) 19.1 (9.4) 44.2 (26.5)
 -20% 7.6 (10.5) -3.6 -(7.4) 11.3 (5.1) 42.6 (24.3)
 +20% 1.3 (1.4) -8.7 -(10.3) -11.7 -(4.8) 35.6 (18.8)
 +40% 2.1 (2.0) -3.5 -(3.5) -21.6 -(9.1) 32.2 (15.1)

Grain price -40% 4.1 (4.5) 1.0 (1.2) 13.5 (5.6) 48.8 (25.5)
 -20% 6.7 (8.0) -4.3 -(5.4) 5.2 (2.2) 38.4 (20.2)
 +20% 1.4 (3.3) -9.4 -(20.8) -0.7 -(0.3) 39.5 (22.5)
 +40% 1.0 (2.7) -5.1 -(14.4) -8.9 -(4.0) 37.7 (20.4)

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

15 20 25 30 35

In
cr

e
as

e
 in

 F
ar

m
 P

ro
fi

t
($

/Y
e

ar
lin

g)

Weaning weight (kg)

GSM Early

GSM Late

Ham Mer

Ham Mat

4.2.4. Optimum management if mating ewe lambs

4.2.4.1. Growth path from weaning to ewe lamb joining

The results indicate that there is an optimum level of feeding in the post weaning period rather than
an optimum target for liveweight at joining, with the optimum joining liveweight varying with the
weaning weight.  The optimum level of nutrition is associated with a growth rate of the weaners of
approximately 100 g/hd/d from weaning to joining but it is lower for the late lambing Great Southern